### 502187809 01/08/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sung Chul Park	12/27/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V-ENS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	236-1 Hyosung2-dong, Gyeyang-gu	
City:	Incheon	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	407-042	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13809145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-236-1414

Email: jjberry@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Lane McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034673.00010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Berry

Total Attachments: 2

source=034673\_10assign#page1.tif source=034673\_10assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029590 FRAME: 0754 CH \$40.00 1380917

#### ASSIGNMENT

	In return for good and valuable "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:	consideration paid to the undersigned (hereafter called the		
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))		V-ENS CO., LTD.		
11au1035(05))	236-1 Hyosung2-dong,	Gyeyang-gu, Incheon 407-042, Republic of Korea		
		receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive ion entitled:		
(Title of		ETHOD FOR CONTROLLING EMERGENCY		
Invention)	THEREOF			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below:			
application, this	*filed on	Serial No		

and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on said application or any formal application, or continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

\_\_\_\_\_ Serial No. \_\_\_

section must be completed)

> The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

> The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

> The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants the Practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 86451 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signature)	Junto	PARK, Sung Chul	12/29		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
(Notarization)	Sate of California				
	County of	_			
	On	before me,			
	Onbefore me,(Here insert name and title of the officer)				
	personally appeared				
	Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)			
	Signature of Polary Public				

101871470.1

Page 2 of 2